Randolph-Macon (16-1,9-0 ODAC) -vs- Averett (2-16,0-9 ODAC)
01/25/25 at Grant Center, Danville, VA

Date: 01/25/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

X‘t’gg:dé;ggfgg Randolph-Macon 19]  17] 17l 14| 67

Site: Grant Center, Danville, VA Averett 4 9 17 4 34

Referees: Charles Huff, Richard Watkins Jr. , Kevin Maurer

Randolph-Macon 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Matheny,McKenzie * 20 6-9 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 0 1 2 1 3 12

20 Kagey,Catherine i 18 4-6 0-0 3-4 3-6 9 1 2 0 1 2 11

01 Smith,Sam * 26 1-8 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 2 6

23  Ziegler,Marisa % 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 4

04 Bruce,Bella * 17 0-6 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 2 1 0

21  Miller,Morgan 16 4-7 3-5 0-0 4-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 11

32 Anderson,Rachael 11 3-5 0-0 2-4 4-0 4 2 0 1 1 0 8

35 Park,Juliana 17 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 i 1 4 2 1 0 7

22 Wilcox,Anna 19 2-7 1-2 0-0 5-1 6 0 1 2 0 2 5

10 Olsen,Emily 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2

13  Baughman,Brielle 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1

03  White,Riley 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

24  Enriquez,Zofia 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-66 6-23 9-15 26-27 53 7 19 18 6 14 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-20 40.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 26-66 39.4 % 6-23 26.1% 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

Averett 34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  America,Zariia * 28 3-11 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 7 0 2 7

14 Sams,Brianna & 23 3-6 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 7

11 Brown,Jaa * 29 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 7 1 1 6

13 Jones,Emma X 29 2-9 2-9 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 1 6

12 Eberhardt,Mariah * 30 1-5 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 2 4

20 Jones,Skylar 18 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 4 0 1 2

22  Coleman,Ny'Kerasia 15 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2

01 Moore,Carmen 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0

02 Dabek,Anna 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-53 4-19 2-2 12-17 29 16 7 24 1 8 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-16 12.50 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 3-4 75.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 0-7 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 14-53 26.4 % 4-19 21.1% 2-2 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Averett
MISS LAYUP by MATHENY,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 09:46

REBOUND OFF by BRUCE,BELLA ==

MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,BELLA(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMMA
09:28 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JAA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SAM 09:09 3-2 V1
ASSIST by BRUCE,BELLA --

08:48 MISS LAYUP by AMERICA,ZARIIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAGEY,CATHERINE --
MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,BELLA 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
FOUL by SMITH,SAM 08:31
SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM 08:31
SUB IN by WILCOX,ANNA 08:31
08:12 TURNOVER by BROWN,JAA
TURNOVER by WILCOX,ANNA 07:59
07:59 STEAL by AMERICA,ZARIIA
07:42 MISS 3PTR by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by KAGEY,CATHERINE --
MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,MARISA 07:34
REBOUND OFF by KAGEY,CATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by KAGEY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 07:31 5-2 V3
07:12 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
06:55 TURNOVER by SAMS,BRIANNA
STEAL by KAGEY,CATHERINE 06:55
TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,MARISA 06:46
06:46 SUB OUT by AMERICA,ZARIIA
06:46 SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by MATHENY,MCKENZIE 06:46
SUB OUT by WILCOX,ANNA 06:46
SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN 06:46
SUB IN by PARK,JULIANA 06:46
06:35 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,BELLA 06:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BRUCE,BELLA 06:13
06:13 STEAL by BROWN,JAA
06:06 MISS JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)
BLOCK by PARK,JULIANA 06:06
REBOUND DEF by KAGEY,CATHERINE --
FOUL by PARK,JULIANA 06:00
TURNOVER by PARK,JULIANA 06:00
05:40 MISS LAYUP by SAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK by BRUCE,BELLA 05:40
REBOUND DEF by KAGEY,CATHERINE --
GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,MARISA(in the paint) 05:29 7-4 V3
05:08 MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by KAGEY,CATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JULIANA(in the paint) 04:55 9-4 V5
ASSIST by MILLER,MORGAN --
04:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
04:52 SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA
04:52 SUB IN by MOORE,CARMEN
04:52 SUB IN by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,MARISA 04:52



SUB IN by SMITH,SAM

REBOUND DEF by KAGEY,CATHERINE
BLOCK by KAGEY,CATHERINE
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MORGAN
ASSIST by KAGEY,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by BRUCE,BELLA

SUB IN by BAUGHMAN,BRIELLE
GOOD FT by KAGEY,CATHERINE
GOOD FT by KAGEY,CATHERINE
SUB OUT by KAGEY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by MATHENY,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by PARK,JULIANA

MISS FT by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by PARK,JULIANA

SUB IN by OLSEN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MORGAN

REBOUND OFF by BAUGHMAN, BRIELLE

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,EMILY
TURNOVER by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by BAUGHMAN,BRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAM

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon

04:28 12-4 V8

03:44 154 V11

03:13 164 V12
03:13 17-4 V13

02:46 194 V15

2nd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

FOUL by BROWN,JAA

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAA
SUB OUT by JONES,EMMA
SUB IN by DABEK,ANNA
SUB IN by AMERICA,ZARIIA

FOUL by MOORE,CARMEN
TURNOVER by MOORE,CARMEN

FOUL by DABEK,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by AMERICA,ZARIIA

MISS 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA

REBOUND OFF by AMERICA,ZARIIA

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DABEK,ANNA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA
SUB IN by BROWN,JAA

SUB IN by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAA

SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR
SUB IN by JONES,EMMA
TURNOVER by AMERICA,ZARIIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Averett




SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM

SUB OUT by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by KAGEY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by WILCOX,ANNA

STEAL by BAUGHMAN,BRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by KAGEY,CATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by WILCOX,ANNA

STEAL by OLSEN,EMILY

SUB OUT by MILLER,MORGAN
SUB IN by BRUCE,BELLA
TURNOVER by BRUCE,BELLA

GOOD LAYUP by KAGEY,CATHERINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAUGHMAN, BRIELLE

SUB OUT by BAUGHMAN, BRIELLE
SUB IN by SMITH,SAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAM

REBOUND OFF by KAGEY,CATHERINE

SUB OUT by OLSEN,EMILY
SUB IN by PARK,JULIANA
GOOD FT by KAGEY,CATHERINE
MISS FT by KAGEY,CATHERINE

SUB OUT by KAGEY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

BLOCK by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

STEAL by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by WILCOX,ANNA
ASSIST by PARK,JULIANA

STEAL by WILCOX,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILCOX,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

REBOUND OFF by WILCOX,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by WILCOX,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRUCE,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILCOX,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by MATHENY,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

21-4

25-4

27-4

V17

V21

V 23

TURNOVER by MOORE,CARMEN

FOUL by BROWN,JAA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMMA
TURNOVER by AMERICA,ZARIIA

SUB OUT by AMERICA,ZARIIA
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

SUB OUT by MOORE,CARMEN

SUB IN by SAMS,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by BROWN,JAA

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

FOUL by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

FOUL by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
SUB OUT by JONES,EMMA
SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAA

MISS LAYUP by EBERHARDT,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BROWN,JAA

FOUL by JONES,SKYLAR

TURNOVER by BROWN,JAA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAA
SUB OUT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH



REBOUND DEF by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by MATHENY,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRUCE,BELLA

STEAL by WILCOX,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WILCOX,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM

SUB OUT by BRUCE,BELLA

SUB OUT by WILCOX,ANNA

SUB OUT by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by WHITE,RILEY

SUB IN by ZIEGLER,MARISA

SUB IN by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA

SUB IN by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by PARK,JULIANA
ASSIST by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,RACHAEL

TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,MARISA

SUB OUT by PARK,JULIANA
SUB IN by OLSEN,EMILY
TURNOVER by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA

FOUL by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
FOUL by ZIEGLER,MARISA

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,RACHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLSEN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RILEY
TURNOVER by WHITE,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RACHAEL

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon

04:20 29-4

03:57 31-4

03:06 34-4

01:19 34-10
01:19 34-11
00:57 36-11

00:27 36-13

V 25

Vv 27

V 30

V 24
V 23
V 25

V 23

3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA
SUB IN by MOORE,CARMEN

SUB IN by JONES,EMMA

SUB IN by AMERICA,ZARIIA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR
REBOUND OFF by SAMS,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CARMEN

TURNOVER by JONES,SKYLAR

TURNOVER by AMERICA,ZARIIA
SUB OUT by MOORE,CARMEN
SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR
SUB IN by BROWN,JAA

SUB IN by EBERHARDT,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMA

STEAL by EBERHARDT,MARIAH

SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA

SUB IN by MOORE,CARMEN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JAA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,EMMA
ASSIST by BROWN,JAA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CARMEN

GOOD FT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
GOOD FT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAA(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by AMERICA,ZARIIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JAA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Averett




SUB OUT by WHITE,RILEY

SUB OUT by OLSEN,EMILY

SUB OUT by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
SUB IN by SMITH,SAM

SUB IN by BRUCE,BELLA

SUB IN by KAGEY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,MARISA
REBOUND OFF by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by MATHENY,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by BRUCE,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,BELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by BRUCE,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,BELLA

STEAL by KAGEY,CATHERINE
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,MARISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAGEY,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by KAGEY,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by BRUCE,BELLA

GOOD LAYUP by KAGEY,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,SAM

STEAL by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by BRUCE,BELLA

SUB OUT by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN

SUB IN by PARK,JULIANA

MISS FT by SMITH,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,SAM

STEAL by ZIEGLER,MARISA

36-15 V21

38-15 V23

38-17 V21

38-20 V18

40-20 V 20

42-20 V 22

44-20 V 24

45-20 V 25

SUB OUT by MOORE,CARMEN
SUB IN by SAMS,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by AMERICA,ZARIIA
ASSIST by JONES,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by EBERHARDT,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SAMS,BRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by SAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,EMMA
ASSIST by AMERICA,ZARIIA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by AMERICA,ZARIIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMMA
TURNOVER by JONES,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMA

SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by AMERICA,ZARIIA

SUB IN by MOORE,CARMEN

SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

MISS LAYUP by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAA

TURNOVER by BROWN,JAA

TURNOVER by BROWN,JAA

FOUL by JONES,EMMA

TURNOVER by MOORE,CARMEN



TURNOVER by PARK,JULIANA

MISS LAYUP by PARK,JULIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by KAGEY,CATHERINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,MARISA

MISS 3PTR by PARK,JULIANA

STEAL by SMITH,SAM

MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,MARISA

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by KAGEY,CATHERINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,MARISA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KAGEY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by MATHENY,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by PARK,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JULIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARK,JULIANA

STEAL by SMITH,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by MATHENY,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,MARISA

SUB IN by WILCOX,ANNA
TURNOVER by WILCOX,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by MATHENY,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,SAM

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon

05:04
04:49
04:30
04:30

04:19

04:10
03:49
03:49
03:43

03:38

03:27
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
02:56

02:33

02:27

02:07

01:59
01:40
01:25
01:15
01:15
01:04
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:32
00:20

00:03

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

45-22 V23 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

45-25

47-25

47-27
49-27

51-27

51-30

53-30

V 20

V 22

V 20
Vv 22

V24

V21

V 23

BLOCK by BROWN,JAA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMMA
TURNOVER by BROWN,JAA

SUB OUT by MOORE,CARMEN
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAA

SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR

SUB IN by SAMS,BRIANNA

SUB IN by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA
SUB IN by AMERICA,ZARIIA

GOOD 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA

ASSIST by EBERHARDT,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by SAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AMERICA,ZARIIA

TURNOVER by AMERICA,ZARIIA

GOOD 3PTR by SAMS,BRIANNA
ASSIST by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

HOME TEAM: Averett

SUB OUT by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by OLSEN,EMILY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA
SUB IN by BROWN,JAA

MISS 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA



REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by WILCOX,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by PARK,JULIANA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MORGAN
ASSIST by PARK,JULIANA

MISS 3PTR by PARK,JULIANA

SUB OUT by PARK,JULIANA
SUB IN by KAGEY,CATHERINE
FOUL by KAGEY,CATHERINE

GOOD FT by SMITH,SAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,SAM

MISS JUMPER by WILCOX,ANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MILLER,MORGAN

SUB IN by BAUGHMAN, BRIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,SAM

SUB OUT by OLSEN,EMILY

SUB OUT by KAGEY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
SUB IN by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

MISS FT by BAUGHMAN,BRIELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAUGHMAN,BRIELLE

BLOCK by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
FOUL by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WILCOX,ANNA

TURNOVER by SMITH,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
TURNOVER by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by WILCOX,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by MATHENY,MCKENZIE

56-30

56-32

56-34

57-34
58-34

60-34

61-34

V 26

V 24

V 22

V 23
V 24

V 26

Vv 27

MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by EBERHARDT,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAA

GOOD LAYUP by SAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JAA
FOUL by SAMS,BRIANNA

FOUL by SAMS,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by SAMS,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by AMERICA,ZARIIA
TURNOVER by AMERICA,ZARIIA
FOUL by AMERICA,ZARIIA

SUB OUT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
SUB OUT by JONES,EMMA

SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA

SUB IN by MOORE,CARMEN

SUB IN by DABEK,ANNA

SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

FOUL by JONES,SKYLAR
TURNOVER by JONES,SKYLAR

FOUL by BROWN,JAA
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAA
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA

MISS LAYUP by AMERICA,ZARIIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA

STEAL by AMERICA,ZARIIA
MISS LAYUP by AMERICA,ZARIIA(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,SKYLAR
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,CARMEN



MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
ASSIST by BAUGHMAN,BRIELLE

STEAL by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RACHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM

SUB OUT by BAUGHMAN, BRIELLE
SUB OUT by MATHENY,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by WHITE,RILEY

SUB IN by OLSEN,EMILY

SUB IN by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
MISS FT by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
MISS FT by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA

MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,RACHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RILEY
TURNOVER by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA

REBOUND DEF by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,RILEY

REBOUND OFF by WILCOX,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
REBOUND OFF by WILCOX,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,RACHAEL
ASSIST by WILCOX,ANNA

04:59

04:39

04:28

04:07
03:59
03:59
03:51
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:35
03:35
03:34

03:30

03:12

02:40

02:39

02:27
02:14
02:14
02:11

02:01

01:49

01:44
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32

63-34 V29

64-34 V 30

65-34 V31

67-34 V33

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SKYLAR
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DABEK,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SKYLAR
TURNOVER by JONES,SKYLAR

FOUL by MOORE,CARMEN

SUB OUT by MOORE,CARMEN
SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by AMERICA,ZARIIA
SUB IN by BROWN,JAA

SUB IN by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
SUB IN by SAMS,BRIANNA

FOUL by SAMS,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by SAMS,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by DABEK,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by SAMS,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by SAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
MISS LAYUP by EBERHARDT,MARIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DABEK,ANNA

SUB OUT by EBERHARDT,MARIAH
SUB OUT by SAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NY'KERASIA
SUB IN by MOORE,CARMEN

SUB IN by JONES,EMMA

SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

SUB IN by AMERICA,ZARIIA



STEAL by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA
TURNOVER by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,ZOFIA

TURNOVER by JONES,SKYLAR

STEAL by MOORE,CARMEN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMA

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAA
SUB IN by EBERHARDT,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SKYLAR
MISS 3PTR by AMERICA,ZARIIA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SKYLAR
TURNOVER by AMERICA,ZARIIA



